arrangements on an entity’s liabilities, cash flows and exposure to liquidity risk. The disclosure

of relevant information for supplier finance arrangements is not required for any interim reporting

period during the first annual reporting period in which an entity applies the amendments. As the

Group does not have supplier finance arrangements, the amendments did not have any impact on

the interim condensed consolidated financial information.

For the six months ended 30 June 2024

2024 Interim Report48

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

1.3 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

In March 2024, the Group acquired a subsidiary from Dongfeng Motor Corporation (“DFM”). Since the

subsidiary and the Group are both under control of DFM before and after the acquisition, the acquisition is

considered as a business combination under common control, which is mentioned in note 18.

Restated interim condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income:

For the six months ended 30 June 2023

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

As per originally

reported

Retrospective

adjustments As restated

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

RMB million RMB million RMB million

Profit for the period 206 45 251

Net other comprehensive income to be

reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent

periods (1) – (1)

Net other comprehensive loss that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent

periods 2,253 – 2,253

Comprehensive income

for the period 2,458 45 2,503

Attributable to:

Owners of the parent 3,522 44 3,566

Non-controlling interests (1,064) 1 (1,063)

For the six months ended 30 June 2024

Dongfeng Motor Group Company Limited 49

Notes to Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

1.3 PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

Restated consolidated statement of financial position:

31 December 2023

Consolidated statement of financial position

As per originally

reported

Retrospective

adjustments As restated

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

RMB million RMB million RMB million

Total assets 330,678 5,752 336,430

Total liabilities 171,069 4,645 175,714

Equity attributable to owners of the parent 152,787 1,096 153,883

Non-controlling interests 6,822 11 6,833

Total equity 159,609 1,107 160,716

2. REVENUE ON SALES OF GOODS AND SEGMENT INFORMATION

For management purposes, the Group is organized into business units based on their products and

services, and has four reportable operating segments as follows:

– The commercial vehicles segment mainly manufactures and sells commercial vehicles, and its

related engines and other automotive parts;

– The passenger vehicles segment mainly manufactures and sells passenger vehicles, and its related

engines and other automotive parts;

– The financing service segment mainly provides financing services to external customers and

companies within the Group;